Four-Star Wide Receiver Jeremiah McClellan
Commits To Ohio State

Ohio State continued to build a strong recruiting class on the offensive side of the ball Sunday, as the
Buckeyes added a commitment from Saint Louis (Mo.) Christian Brothers College four-star wide
receiver Jeremiah McClellan (6-0, 190).

McClellan is the No. 108 overall prospect and No. 18 wide receiver in the class, and he selected Ohio
State over in-state Missouri and Oregon, his other top schools. The Buckeyes had long been viewed as
the favorite to land McClellan’s services, with the four-star prospect taking several visits to Columbus,
including his recent official visit on June 9.

He shows plenty of versatility at Christian Brothers, lining up outside and in the slot as well as taking
handoffs on end-arounds and in the wildcat, and also returning kickoffs and punts. He helped lead his
school to back-to-back state titles, posting 61 receptions for 1,103 yards and 13 touchdowns last season.

McClellan is the third wide receiver to commit to Ohio State’s 2024 recruiting class, joining five-stars
Jeremiah Smith (6-3, 198) of Hollywood (Fla.) Chaminade-Madonna Prep and Mylan Graham (6-1, 170)
of New Haven, Ind. Ohio State also continues to pursue Fort Lauderdale (Fla.) St. Thomas Aquinas four-
star wide receiver Chance Robinson (6-2, 190), who is committed to Miami (Fla.) and was offered by the
Buckeyes in recent weeks, thought McClellan’s commitment makes Robinson less of a priority.

Name Position Height Weight Stars Hometown High School Comll)lzll:;nent

Deontae OT 66 280 e LAKOWOOd g pyarg 3/27/2023

rmstrong Ohio
Devontae OL 6-5 288 e LakeWOOd g pguarg 3/27/2023
Armstrong Ohio
Mylan Graham WR 61 170 ek iﬁw Haven,  New Haven 4/4/2023
Eddrick DL 6-3 265 ¥ Buford, Ga.  Buford 8/22/2023
Houston
Dominic Kirks DL 64 255  wee rainesville, pl gge 1/20/2024

Ohio


https://www.buckeyesports.com/four-star-wide-receiver-jeremiah-mcclellan-commits-to-ohio-state/
https://www.buckeyesports.com/four-star-wide-receiver-jeremiah-mcclellan-commits-to-ohio-state/
https://247sports.com/Player/jeremiah-mcclellan-46117011/
https://247sports.com/player/jeremiah-smith-46114094
https://247sports.com/player/mylan-graham-46128507
https://247sports.com/player/chance-robinson-46114146/

Name
Max LeBlanc
Miles Lockhart

Jaylen McClain
Eric Mensah
lan Moore

Air Noland
James Peoples
Payton Pierce

Leroy Roker
Aaron Scott

Jeremiah Smith
Garrett Stover

Gabe VanSickle

Bryce West

Sam Williams-
Dixon

Damarion
Witten

Position Height Weight Stars Hometown

TE

CB

SAF
DL
OL
QB
RB
LB
SAF

CB

WR
LB
OL

CB

RB

TE

6-4

5-10

6-0

6-3

6-5

6-3

5-10

6-1

6-1

6-0

6-3

6-2

6-5

5-11

5-11

6-4

222

185

185
290
295
195
192
225
170

170

185
195
283

177

203

215

kkkk

kkkk

kkkk

kkk

kkkck

skekokekk

kekokok

kkksk

)Xk

kkkk

kkckokk

kkkk

kkkk

kkkk

)k

kkkk

Chattanooga,
Tenn.

Chandler,

Ariz.
West Orange,

N.J.
Stafford, Va.

New
Palestine, Ind.

Fairburn, Ga.

San Antonio,
Texas

Lucas, Texas

Fort Myers,
Fla.

Springfield,
Ohio
Hollywood,
Fra.

Sunbury, Ohio

Coopersville,
Mich.

Cleveland,
Ohio
Pickerington,
Ohio
Cleveland,
Ohio

High School
Baylor School
Basha

Seton Hall Prep
Mountain View
New Palestine
Langston Hughes
Veterans Memorial
Lovejoy

Bishop Verot

Springfield

Chaminade-Madonna
Prep

Sunbury

Coopersville
Glenville
Pickerington North

Glenville

Commitment
Date

4/15/2023

7/6/2023

6/12/2023
9/15/2023
10/20/2022
4/8/2023
4/2/2023
4/11/2023
10/11/2023

7/30/2023

12/14/2022
11/21/2022
11/23/2023

6/24/2023

4/15/2023

6/24/2023



