Four-Star Wide Receiver Jeremiah McClellan Commits To Ohio State



Ohio State continued to build a strong recruiting class on the offensive side of the ball Sunday, as the Buckeyes added a commitment from Saint Louis (Mo.) Christian Brothers College four-star wide receiver Jeremiah McClellan (6-0, 190).

McClellan is the No. 108 overall prospect and No. 18 wide receiver in the class, and he selected Ohio State over in-state Missouri and Oregon, his other top schools. The Buckeyes had long been viewed as the favorite to land McClellan's services, with the four-star prospect taking several visits to Columbus, including his recent official visit on June 9.

He shows plenty of versatility at Christian Brothers, lining up outside and in the slot as well as taking handoffs on end-arounds and in the wildcat, and also returning kickoffs and punts. He helped lead his school to back-to-back state titles, posting 61 receptions for 1,103 yards and 13 touchdowns last season.

McClellan is the third wide receiver to commit to Ohio State's 2024 recruiting class, joining five-stars Jeremiah Smith (6-3, 198) of Hollywood (Fla.) Chaminade-Madonna Prep and Mylan Graham (6-1, 170) of New Haven, Ind. Ohio State also continues to pursue Fort Lauderdale (Fla.) St. Thomas Aquinas four-star wide receiver Chance Robinson (6-2, 190), who is committed to Miami (Fla.) and was offered by the Buckeyes in recent weeks, thought McClellan's commitment makes Robinson less of a priority.

Name	Position	Height	Weight	Stars	Hometown	High School	Commitment Date
Deontae Armstrong	ОТ	6-6	280	****	Lakewood, Ohio	St. Edward	3/27/2023
Devontae Armstrong	OL	6-5	288	****	Lakewood, Ohio	St. Edward	3/27/2023
Mylan Graham	WR	6-1	170	****	New Haven, Ind.	New Haven	4/4/2023
Eddrick Houston	DL	6-3	265	****	Buford, Ga.	Buford	8/22/2023
Dominic Kirks	DL	6-4	255	****	Painesville, Ohio	Riverside	1/20/2024

Name	Position	Height	Weight	Stars	Hometown	High School	Commitment Date
Max LeBlanc	TE	6-4	222	****	Chattanooga, Tenn.	Baylor School	4/15/2023
Miles Lockhart	CB	5-10	185	****	Chandler, Ariz.	Basha	7/6/2023
Jaylen McClain	SAF	6-0	185	****	West Orange, N.J.	Seton Hall Prep	6/12/2023
Eric Mensah	DL	6-3	290	***	Stafford, Va.	Mountain View	9/15/2023
Ian Moore	OL	6-5	295	****	New Palestine, Ind.	New Palestine	10/20/2022
Air Noland	QB	6-3	195	****	Fairburn, Ga.	Langston Hughes	4/8/2023
James Peoples	RB	5-10	192	****	San Antonio, Texas	Veterans Memorial	4/2/2023
Payton Pierce	LB	6-1	225	****	Lucas, Texas	Lovejoy	4/11/2023
Leroy Roker	SAF	6-1	170	***	Fort Myers, Fla.	Bishop Verot	10/11/2023
Aaron Scott	CB	6-0	170	****	Springfield, Ohio	Springfield	7/30/2023
Jeremiah Smith	WR	6-3	185	****	Hollywood, Fra.	Chaminade-Madonna Prep	12/14/2022
Garrett Stover	LB	6-2	195	****	Sunbury, Ohio	Sunbury	11/21/2022
Gabe VanSickle	OL	6-5	283	****	Coopersville, Mich.	Coopersville	11/23/2023
Bryce West	CB	5-11	177	****	Cleveland, Ohio	Glenville	6/24/2023
Sam Williams- Dixon	RB	5-11	203	***	Pickerington, Ohio	Pickerington North	4/15/2023
Damarion Witten	TE	6-4	215	****	Cleveland, Ohio	Glenville	6/24/2023